AGENDA

Board of County Commissioners

615 Macon Ave, Room LL3 Cañon City, CO 81212 Tuesday, December 17, 2024 9:00 a.m.

- I) Call to Order
- II) Pledge of Allegiance
- III) Roll Call
- IV) Approval of Agenda
- V) Consent Agenda: None.
- VI) New Business:
 - Resolution summarizing expenditures for each fund and adopting a budget for the County of Fremont, Colorado, for the calendar year beginning on the first day of January 2025, and ending on the last day of December 2025 Representative: Shawn Sutton, Budget and Finance Officer
 - 2. Resolution levying General Property Taxes for the year of 2024, to help defray the costs of government for the County of Fremont, Colorado, for the 2025 Budget Year

Representative: Shawn Sutton, Budget and Finance Officer

3. Resolution appropriating sums of money to the various funds and spending agencies, in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below, of the County of Fremont, Colorado, for the 2025 Budget Year beginning January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025

Representative: Shawn Sutton, Budget and Finance Officer

4. Certification of Levies and Revenue Representative: Shawn Sutton, Budget and Finance Officer